PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Michael John Giamat	i		05/21/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Goodrich Corporation					
Street Address:	Four Coliseum Centre					
Internal Address:	2730 West Tyvola Rd					
City:	Charlotte					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	28217-4578					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type						
Property T	уре	Number				
Property T Application Number:		Number 68974				
	134					
Application Number:	134					
Application Number:	216.835.638	8	2468974			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci	8				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i>				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma : Cindy Murph 13415 Shak Unit 10A1	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> y er Blvd.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma : Cindy Murph 13415 Shak	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> y er Blvd.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma : Cindy Murph 13415 Shak Unit 10A1 Cleveland, C	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> y er Blvd.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 216.835.638 USPTO@Ci be sent to the e-ma : Cindy Murph 13415 Shak Unit 10A1 Cleveland, C	68974 8 ndyMurphyLLC.com <i>il address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> y er Blvd. 0HIO 44120				

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Title:	DRAINMAST
Inventor/Assignor:	Michael John Giamati 2479 Maylo Path Akron, Ohio 44312 US Citizen
Application Number:	13/468,974
Confirmation Number:	13/468,974 8034
Filing Date:	May 10, 2012
Attorney Docket:	211DS035A
Assignee:	Goodrich Corporation Four Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Rd Charlotte, NC 28217-4578

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in: the invention set forth in the above-identified patent application; any and all patent applications filed upon said invention (including the right to file such applications and to claim priority under relevant laws, statutes, and/or conventions); and all patents, reissues, or extensions of these applications. Assignor hereby agrees to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts, documents, instruments, exhibits, testimony, and affidavits, requested by Assignee to apply for, obtain, maintain, and/or enforce patent protection for said invention.

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Michael	John	Giamati
Signature 🔬 🔒		Date
1 Michael ohn &	Conned L	P 5-21-2012
Carlan. L	mabiligTARY	5-21-2012

Carla D. Linsburg Rasident Sumnit County Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 05/30/2018



Page 1/1

RECORDED: 05/23/2012